2021 Winter Wonder Getaway Terms & Conditions

EIGIBILITY:

NO PURCHASE NECESSARY. One valid entry per contestant. Must be 21 years of age or older at time of entry to be eligible for this contest. This contest is void where prohibited by law. Answers to the questions on this entry form do not affect chances of winning. Odds of winning depend on the total number of entries received. The winner(s) are selected at random. Employees of Breckenridge Grand Vacations, its respective parent, affiliates, subsidiaries, advertising sponsors and promotional agencies, and the immediate family members of each are not eligible.

PRIZE:

1 in every 5,000 entries received will win the prize stated. The winner(s) will receive 5 nights of lodging in a one-bedroom Breckenridge residence at the Grand Colorado on Peak 8, \$1,000 cash and a custom Grand Colorado on Peak 8 themed gift bag. Lodging portion of the prize can be redeemed through 05/31/2023. Lodging is based on promotional availability. Lodging is not available on holidays or peak times, including but not limited to: 7/3/22 - 7/4/22, 9/2/22 - 9/5/22, 11/23/22 - 11/27/22, 12/22/22 - 1/2/23, 1/13/23 - 1/16/23, 2/17/23 - 2/20/23, 3/10/23 - 3/31/23, 5/26/23 - 5/29/23.

WINNER NOTIFICATION:

Entries will be accepted until 11:59 p.m. MST on 05/30/2022. Winner(s) will be notified by phone and/or email. If a winner is unreachable after ten (10) days, or if that winner is unavailable for prize fulfillment, that prize will not be awarded, and Breckenridge Grand Vacations will wait to select another winner until the next drawing.

PUBLICITY RELEASE:

Subject to applicable law, the winner(s) irrevocably grants the Sweepstakes Entities and each of their licensees, and its and their successors, assigns and sub-licensees the right and permission to use their name, voice, likeness and/or biographical material for advertising, promotional and/or publicity purposes in connection with the Sweepstakes, in all forms of media and by all manners (now and hereafter known), and on and in connection with related products, services, advertising and promotional materials (now known or hereafter developed), worldwide, in perpetuity, without any obligation, notice or consideration except for the awarding of the Prize to the winner. Entrants agreenot to issue any publicity concerning the Sweepstakes Entities.

CONDITIONS:

Breckenridge Grand Vacations reserves the right to substitute any prize with another prize of equal or greater value. Contest entrants agree to abide by the terms of these Official Rules and by the decisions of the contest commissioners, which are final on all matters pertaining to the contest. Entrants further

grant to Breckenridge Grand Vacations the right to use and publish their proper name and state online and in print, or any other media, in connection with the Contest.

By completing this registration and pressing "submit", I am giving Breckenridge Grand Vacations, King's Creek Plantation, LLC, DBA Vacation Reservation Center and affiliates, Global Travel Network, InnSeason Resorts dba TripJoy Advantage, Discover Vacations LLC, the Co-Sponsors of this drawing shown on this display, and each of their agents, permission to contact me via telephone, fax, email or mail at the address(es) number(s) provided despite any inclusion of my name on a do not call/do not contact registry or list.

I expressly authorize Breckenridge Grand Vacations, King's Creek Plantation, LLC, DBA Vacation Reservation Center and affiliates, Global Travel Network, InnSeason Resorts dba TripJoy Advantage, Discover Vacations LLC, to call me or send me recorded messages or texts about their products using automated technology to my telephone/cellular number I entered above.

Each winner, by acceptance of the prize, agrees to release all Sponsors, and their parent and subsidiary companies, their officers, directors, employees, agents, shareholders, affiliates, suppliers, distributors, and advertising agencies from all liability, claims, or actions of any kind whatsoever for injuries, damages, or losses to persons and property which may be sustained in connection with the receipt, ownership, or use of the prize.

Breckenridge Grand Vacations is not responsible for Internet crashes or slowdowns caused by network congestion, viruses, sabotage, satellite failures, phone line failures, electrical outages, natural disasters or acts of man or God.

The winner(s) is(are) unofficial until they have accepted the prize via phone or email. Each winner is responsible for all federal, state and local taxes and will be required to complete an IRS form W-9. Sponsor reserves the right to withhold prizes until completed form W-9 is received.

This contest is not intended for gambling. If it is determined that a contestant is using the contest for gambling purposes they will be disqualified and reported to authorities.

Breckenridge Grand Vacations reserves the right to change the rules at any time.

This contest is officially sponsored by Breckenridge Grand Vacations. Contact phone number: 970-453-8883.